DFW-100
DFW-200
The Deluxe Food Warmer produces
steam using plain tap water for quick
heating and reconstituting of food
items.
Simple push button action delivers
a fully adjustable pulse of steam.

Steam Food
Warmers
* Used in Model Designation
A
B
C
DFW Series  2-7/8” (7.3 cm) Deep
   Half size steam table pan
DFWT Series  2-7/8” (7.3 cm) Deep
   2/3 size steam table pan
Electrical Cord & Plug Configurations
 C                CEE 7/7 Schuko
 F                    NEMA 5-15P
 T                    NEMA 5-20P
 V                    NEMA 6-20P
 C               Commercial Cord
 H               Harmonized Cord
Capacities
C
Model Manufacturing No. Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Direct
Hookup
Self
Contained
Shipping Weight
DFW-100 9100101     120V
9100103     230V
8-1/4”
(209 mm)
116-1/2”
(419 mm)
117-1/4”
(438 mm)
X
X
45 Lbs.  (21 Kg)
DFW-200 9100111     120V
9100113     230V
8-1/4”
(209 mm)
16-1/2”
(419 mm)
17-1/4”
(438 mm)
X
X
45 Lbs.  (21 Kg)
DFWT-100 9100121     120V
9100123     230V
8-13/16”
(224 mm)
20”
(508 mm)
17-1/4”
(438 mm)
X
X
54 Lbs. (25 Kg)
DFWT-200 9100131     120V
9100133     230V
8-1/4”
(209 mm)
20”
(508 mm)
17-1/4”
(438 mm)
X
X
50 Lbs. (23 Kg)
p/n 1020226  07/03